C4L05DL
Calculite 4 1/2" LED Downlight
Page 1 of 6
Job Information	 Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
5-3/4" (146 mm) Dia.

5/8" (16 mm) to
2 7/8" (73 mm)
Ordering Guide: Frame-in Kits
Frame-in Kit Series Installation Options Input Voltage Options
C4L05 N (New construction)
R (Remodeler)
1 (120V)
2 (277V)*
Blank (Electronic low voltage dimming, 120V only)
EM (Emergency)
Z10V (0-10V dimming)
CUL05 J (J-box mount retrofit)
S �(Screw-in base retrofit (120V only)
1 (120V)
2 (277V)*
Blank (Electronic low voltage dimming)
Z10V (0-10V dimming)
Example: C4L05N1EM
Ordering Guide: Light Engines
Light Engine Series Style Color
Temperature Reflector Finish Flange Options
C4L05 DL
(Downlight)
27K (2700K)
30K (3000K)
35K (3500K)
40K (4000K)
CL (Clear)
CCL (Comfort Clear)
CCD (Comfort Clear Diffuse)
CCZ (Champagne Bronze)
WH (Painted White)
W (Painted white)
P �(�Aperture-
matching/polished)
FT �(�Flush-mount/
flangeless)1
EM (Integral
emergency
test switch)2
Example: C4L05DL35KCCLWEM 1Accessory CA4FMR recommended for gypsum applications.Reflector flange is 1/4".
2See LED-EM for details and restrictions.
*277V dimming applications require Z10V option.
matt
Highlight
matt
Highlight
matt
Highlight
matt
Highlight
matt
Highlight
matt
Highlight
C4L05DL
Calculite 4 1/2" LED Downlight
Page 2 of 6
Job Information	 Type:
Technology (continued)
Options
Dimming Capability: See LED-DIM specification sheet
Emergency Capability (Integral): Add “EM” suffix. See LED-
EM spec sheet.
Labels
UL (suitable for wet locations), cUL, I.B.E.W.
5 Year Warranty
5-3/4" (146 mm) Dia.
4-1/2" (114 mm) Dia.